
Arrangements should be made directly with the Judge or Magistrate 
May 2023 

 
 Officials for Weekday Weddings – 12p.m. to 1:30 p.m. 

Magistrate Todd Mackintosh 303-282-5166        Tmackintosh@mackintoshlawyers.com 
Judge Andre Rudolph 720-337-0840         andre.rudolph@denvercountycourt.org  
Judge Olympia Fay 720-337-0831         olympia.fay@denvercountycourt.org  
Judge Chelsea Malone 720-337-0855         chelsea.malone@denvercountycourt.org  
Magistrate Kate Boland 303-562-5973         kate.boland@denvercountycourt.org  
Judge Kerri Lombardi 720-865-7285         kerri.lombardi@denvercountycourt.org  
*Judge David Blackett 720-865-7275         david.blackett@denvercountycourt.org  
Magistrate Greg Rawlings 720-891-0201         greg.rawlings@denvercountycourt.org  
Presiding Judge Nicole Rodarte 720-865-7870         nicole.rodarte@denvercountycourt.org  
Judge Renee Goble 720-865-7270         renee.goble@denvercountycourt.org  
*Judge Adam Espinosa  303-606-2737        adam.espinosa@judicial.state.co.us    
Judge Theresa Spahn 720-337-0477         theresa.spahn@denvercountycourt.org 

 
Officials for Evening & Weekend Weddings and Civil Unions 

Magistrate Todd Mackintosh 303-282-5166        Tmackintosh@mackintoshlawyers.com 

Magistrate Kate Boland 303-562-5973          kate.boland@denvercountycourt.org  

Judge Kerri Lombardi 720-865-7285          kerri.lombardi@denvercountycourt.org  

*Judge Isabel Pallares  720-337-0816          isabel.pallares@denvercountycourt.org  

*Judge David Blackett 720-865-7275         david.blackett@denvercountycourt.org  

Presiding Judge Nicole Rodarte 720-865-7870          nicole.rodarte@denvercountycourt.org  

Judge Andre Rudolph 720-337-0840          andre.rudolph@denvercountycourt.org  

Judge Olympia Fay 720-337-0831          olympia.fay@denvercountycourt.org  

Magistrate Greg Rawlings 720-891-0201          greg.rawlings@denvercountycourt.org  

Judge Chelsea Malone 720-337-0855          chelsea.malone@denvercountycourt.org  

*Judge Adam Espinosa  303-606-2737         adam.espinosa@judicial.state.co.us  

Judge Theresa Spahn 720-337-0477         theresa.spahn@denvercountycourt.org 

Judge Renee Goble 720-865-7270         renee.goble@denvercountycourt.org 

   
Retired Judicial Officers 

Retired Judge Dianne Briscoe 303-981-2277          dianne.briscoe@denvercountycourt.org  
Retired Judge Sheila Rappaport 720-232-5468          Rappaport.s@yahoo.com   
Retired Judge Brian Campbell (Weekends Only)                                  Brian.campbell@denvercountycourt.org  
Judge John Madden (weekend please e-mail) 303-725-4192           john.madden@denvercountycourt 

          
       *  Ceremonia de español también 
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Judicial Officials Who 
Perform Weddings and 

Civil Unions 
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